
Inland Waterways Authority of India 

(Ministry of Ports. Shipping & Waterways Govt. of India) 
Design, construction, supply installation, testing and 
commissioning of 8 nos.  Concrete Jetties in New National 
Waterways 

 

Page 7 of 213 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SECTION-I: NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Inland Waterways Authority of India 

(Ministry of Ports. Shipping & Waterways Govt. of India) 
Design, construction, supply installation, testing and 
commissioning of 8 nos.  Concrete Jetties in New National 
Waterways 

 

Page 8 of 213 
 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITYOF INDIA 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, Government of India) 

A-13, Sector-1, Gautama Buddha Nagar, NOIDA, U.P. -201301 
Tel (0120) 2522971: Fax (0120)2522969 

Email: ce.iwai@iwai.nic.in  
Website: https://www.iwai.nic.in & https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

  

IWAI/Jetties/NNWs/1/2024  

 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

1.1. Introduction: 

Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites online Bids from the reputed 

Contractors/Companies/Firms. in two cover system (Cover – I:  Technical Bid and 

Cover – II: Financial Bid) for “Design, construction, supply installation, testing 

and commissioning of 8 nos.  Concrete Jetties in New National Waterways”. 

Schedule 
No. 

Name of 
State 

Name & No. of 
Waterways 

 

No. of 
jetties 

EMD (INR) 

A Karnataka Kabini (NW-51) & 
Sharavati (NW-90) 

3 30,22,400/-  

 
B Odisha Baitarani (NW-14)  & 

Mahanadi (NW-64) 
3 28,92,400/- 

 
C Gujarat Tapi (NW-100) 2 

27,51,600/- 

1.2. Critical Data sheet: 

Interested parties may download the Tender document online from the site 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appand IWAI’s website “www.iwai.nic.in”. 

Document Download Start Date 19.12.2024 @ 0900 hrs 

Bid Submission Last Date 18.01.2025 till 1800 hrs 

Seek Clarification end date  27.12.2024 till 1600 hrs 

Pre-bid meeting 27.12.2024@1500 hrs 

Technical Bid Opening Date 20.01.2024 at 11:30 hrs 

Cost of Tender Document INR 5,000+ 18% GST= Rs 5,900/- for each 
schedule.  



Inland Waterways Authority of India 

(Ministry of Ports. Shipping & Waterways Govt. of India) 
Design, construction, supply installation, testing and 
commissioning of 8 nos.  Concrete Jetties in New National 
Waterways 

 

Page 9 of 213 
 

1.3. Scope of the work: 

In brief, the Scope of Work for the appointed firm shall be Design, construction, 

supply installation, testing and commissioning of 8 nos.  Concrete Jetties in New 

National Waterways”. as per the terms and conditions and technical specifications 

stipulated in the Tender Document. 

The detailed Terms of Reference (ToR) / Scope of Work shall be as described in the 

Section-VI of this Tender Document. 

1.4. Method of Selection: 

The method of selection is Least Cost Based. The bidder can quote for only one 

schedule. In case, bidder applies for more than 1 schedule of work, IWAI will have 

the discretion to consider him for any 1 schedule of work. 

1.5. Clarification 

Clarification / Query if any on the Tender Document shall be obtained from the 

following address: 

The Member (Tech) 

Inland Waterways Authority of India 

A-13, Sector – 1, 

Noida-201301 

Tel: (0120) 2522971, Fax (0120) 2544041 

Email id: mt.iwai@nic.in lkrajak.iwai@nic.in  srafat.iwai@nic.in ,   

ppolagani.iwai@nic.in akushwaha.iwai@nic.in 

Website: www.iwai.nic.in. 

IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any 

reason and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

  

 

Member (Tech) 
  IWAI, Noida  

 

 

 


